
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,083

04:22

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

1,876

04:02

16,209

05:04

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

20,342

04:14

1,906

04:34

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  8 168  2  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 178

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

278

03:56

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

603

03:34

4,370

04:35

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,874

03:51

461

04:03

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  5 63  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 69

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

197

04:51

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

431

04:10

3,347

05:22

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

3,802

04:23

526

04:45

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 32  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 34

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

300

04:23

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

404

04:08

4,637

05:19

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,675

04:26

413

04:48

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 27  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 28

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

245

04:26

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

342

04:25

3,038

05:05

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,034

04:23

361

04:40

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  0 36  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 36

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

63

04:31

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

96

04:34

817

05:04

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

957

04:30

145

04:45

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 10  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 11

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

22,304 14,282 20,064 23,975 19,595 9,281 235

26,384 17,001 21,646 25,431 20,686 9,785 470

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

38,527

06:34

47,378

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

1,941

05:13

3,993

111,677

08:46

125,396

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 359.1

 643.1

 1,002.2

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,327 4,281 5,663 7,110 5,843 2,667 51

7,546 5,076 6,155 7,549 6,211 2,846 93

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,154

06:35

13,742

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

546

05:22

1,120

32,488

09:08

36,596

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 97.9

 181.0

 278.9

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,046 3,225 4,034 5,790 4,634 2,154 33

5,855 3,852 4,426 6,181 4,918 2,271 36

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

8,658

06:36

10,503

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

387

05:03

796

25,303

08:59

28,335

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 78.5

 137.9

 216.4

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,761 3,440 5,226 5,618 4,983 2,390 57

6,642 4,009 5,558 5,964 5,244 2,488 144

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

9,621

06:13

11,507

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

420

04:37

856

27,895

08:47

30,905

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 83.0

 136.5

 219.5

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4,232 2,737 4,250 4,480 3,440 1,721 80

5,159 3,326 4,550 4,717 3,594 1,815 182

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

7,441

07:00

9,466

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

472

05:37

981

21,412

08:15

24,324

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 76.5

 147.8

 224.3

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

938 599 891 976 695 348 14

1,182 738 957 1,019 719 364 15

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

1,653

06:17

2,160

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

116

05:30

240

4,577

07:15

5,234

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 21.7

 37.4

 59.1

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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