

City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

## **Citywide Performance Indicators**

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

		Citywide Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		n-Fire rgencies	Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	1,876	1,083	10	6,209	20	0,342	1,906				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:02	04:22	C	05:04		)4:14	04:34				
			Seriou	s Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	larm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	168	8	2	(	)	0	178				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

**Non-Fire Emergencies** - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

**Malicious False Alarms** - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



# City of New York Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

## **Brooklyn Performance Indicators**

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

		Brooklyn Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	Non- al Emerg	Fire encies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	603	278	4,3	70	5	5,874	461				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:34	03:34 03:56			03:51		04:03				
			Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm o Greater	Or Total				
Number of incidents	63	5	1	0	1	0	69				
		_		_		_					

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

**Non-Fire Emergencies** - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

**Malicious False Alarms** - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

## **Bronx Performance Indicators**

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

	Bronx Fire Incidents									
Structural Fires	I	1		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms				
431	197	3,3	47	3,8	302	526				
04:10	04:51	05:	22	04:	:23	04:45				
<u> </u>		Serious	Incide	nts						
All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm 5	th Alarm of Greater	or Total				
32	1	1	C	)	0	34				
	431 04:10	Structural Fires	Structural Fires	Structural Fires	Structural Fires	Structural Fires				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

**Malicious False Alarms** - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

## **Manhattan Performance Indicators**

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

	Manhattan Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	Non- al Emerg	Fire encies	Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	404	300	4,6	37	5	5,675	413				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:08	04:08 04:23 05:				)4:26	04:48				
			Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm of Greater	Total				
Number of incidents	27	1	0	0		0	28				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

**Non-Fire Emergencies** - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

**Malicious False Alarms** - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

## **Queens Performance Indicators**

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

		Queer	ns I	Fire Inc	idents	;				
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarm		
Number of Incidents	240	0.45		2.00			1.004	261		
	342	245		3,03	38		1,034	361		
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:25	04:26		05:0	)5	(	)4:23	04:40		
	Serious Incidents									
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3r	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total		
Number of incidents	36	0		0	0	1	0	36		

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

**Malicious False Alarms** - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

## **Staten Island Performance Indicators**

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

	5	Staten Island Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	-	Non-Fire nergencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	96	63		817		957	145				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:34	04:31		05:04	(	04:30	04:45				
	<u> </u>		O a mi a	!	1						
		Γ	Serio	us Incide	ents						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Ala	rm 4th	Alarm	5th Alarm Greater	Total				
Number of incidents	10	1	0		0	0	11				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

**Non-Fire Emergencies** - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

**Malicious False Alarms** - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



Mayor

# FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

# **Statistics**



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

# Citywide Performance Indicators 08/01/13 - 08/31/13

	City	wide Aml	bulance Ir	ncidents &	Runs	
	Segmen	nt		Ambular	ce Tours	
1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	359.1	
1,941	38,527	111,677		BLS	643.1	
05:13	06:34	08:46				
3,993	47,378	125,396		TOTAL	1,002.2	
			Segment			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
22,304	14,282	20,064	23,975	19,595	9,281	235
	1,941 05:13 3,993	Segmen  1 1 - 3  1,941 38,527  05:13 06:34  3,993 47,378	Segment           1         1 - 3         1 - 8           1,941         38,527         111,677           05:13         06:34         08:46           3,993         47,378         125,396	Segment           1         1 - 3         1 - 8           1,941         38,527         111,677           05:13         06:34         08:46           3,993         47,378         125,396   Segment	Segment         Ambular           1         1 - 3         1 - 8         ALS           1,941         38,527         111,677         BLS           05:13         06:34         08:46         08:46           3,993         47,378         125,396         TOTAL   Segment	1         1-3         1-8         ALS         359.1           1,941         38,527         111,677         BLS         643.1           05:13         06:34         08:46

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

## **Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3**

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

**Segment 2 & 3**: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

## **ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:**

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

**ALS Ambulance:** Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

# FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

# **Statistics**



Brooklyn Performance Indicators

08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

		Brooklyn Ambulance Incidents & Runs											
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	ce Tours							
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	97.9							
Number of Incidents	546	11,154	32,488		BLS	181.0							
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:22	06:35	09:08										
Ambulance Runs	1,120	13,742	36,596		TOTAL	278.9							
				Segment									
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8						
Number of Incidents	6,327	4,281	5,663	7,110	5,843	2,667	51						
Ambulance Runs	7,546	5,076	6,155	7,549	6,211	2,846	93						

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

## **Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3**

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

**Segment 2 & 3**: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

## **ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:**

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

# FIRE DEPARTMENT

# City of New York

# **Statistics**



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

# Bronx Performance Indicators 08/01/13 - 08/31/13

		Bronx Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	t		Ambular	nce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	78.5						
Number of Incidents	387	8,658	25,303		BLS	137.9						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:03	06:36	08:59									
Ambulance Runs	796	10,503	28,335		TOTAL	216.4						
				Segment								
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	5,046	3,225	4,034	5,790	4,634	2,154	33					
Ambulance Runs	5,855	3,852	4,426	6,181	4,918	2,271	36					

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

## **Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3**

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

**Segment 2 & 3**: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

## **ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:**

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

# FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

# **Statistics**



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

# Manhattan Performance Indicators 08/01/13 - 08/31/13

	Manhattan Ambulance Incidents & Runs												
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	nce Tours							
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	83.0							
Number of Incidents	420	9,621	27,895		BLS	136.5							
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	04:37	06:13	08:47										
Ambulance Runs	856	11,507	30,905		TOTAL	219.5	·						
				Segment									
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8						
Number of Incidents	5,761	3,440	5,226	5,618	4,983	2,390	57						
Ambulance Runs	6,642	4,009	5,558	5,964	5,244	2,488	144						

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

## **Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3**

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

**Segment 2 & 3**: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

## **ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:**

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

# FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

# **Statistics**



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

# Queens Performance Indicators 08/01/13 - 08/31/13

		Queens Ambulance Incidents & Runs											
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	ce Tours							
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	76.5							
Number of Incidents	472	7,441	21,412		BLS	147.8							
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:37	07:00	08:15										
Ambulance Runs	981	9,466	24,324		TOTAL	224.3							
				Segment									
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8						
Number of Incidents	4,232	2,737	4,250	4,480	3,440	1,721	80						
Ambulance Runs	5,159	3,326	4,550	4,717	3,594	1,815	182						

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

## **Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3**

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

**Segment 2 & 3**: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

## **ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:**

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

# Staten Island Performance Indicators 08/01/13 - 08/31/13

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

		Staten Is	land Ami	bulance Ir	cidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	it		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	21.7	
Number of Incidents	116	1,653	4,577		BLS	37.4	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:30	06:17	07:15				
Ambulance Runs	240	2,160	5,234		TOTAL	59.1	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	938	599	891	976	695	348	14
Ambulance Runs	1,182	738	957	1,019	719	364	15

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

## **Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3**

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

**Segment 2 & 3**: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

## **ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:**

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.